FILED 1/19/2022 DOCUMENT NO. 00342-2022 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Joint application for acknowledgment of corporate reorganization and approval of name changes on Certificate No. 654-W in Lake County from Black Bear Waterworks, Inc., Certificate No. 339-W in Lake County from Brendenwood Waterworks, Inc., Certificate No. 002-W in Brevard County from Brevard Waterworks, Inc., Certificate Nos. 522-W and 565-S in Lake County from Harbor Waterworks, Inc., Certificate Nos. 667-W and 507-S in Sumter County from Jumper Creek Utility Company, Certificate No. 531-W in Lake County from Lake Idlewild Utility Company, Certificate Nos. 567-W and 494-S in Lake County from Lakeside Waterworks, Inc., Certificate No. 450-W in Lake County from Pine Harbour Waterworks, Inc., Certificate No. 539-W in Lake County from Raintree Waterworks, Inc., Certificate Nos. 507-W and 441-S in Sumter County from The Woods Utility Company to Florida Community Water Systems, Inc.

DOCKET NO. 20210192-WS ORDER NO. PSC-2022-0034-PCO-WS ISSUED: January 19, 2022

ORDER ACKNOWLEDGING INTERVENTION

BY THE COMMISSION:

On January 5, 2022, the Office of Public Counsel filed its Notice of Intervention in this proceeding, pursuant to Section 350.0611, Florida Statutes.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that the Notice of Intervention of the Citizens of the State of Florida, by and through the Public Counsel, is hereby acknowledged. It is further

ORDERED that all parties to this proceeding shall furnish copies of all testimony, exhibits, pleadings and other documents which may hereinafter be filed in this docket, to Richard Gentry, Public Counsel, by and through Charles Rehwinkel, Deputy Public Counsel, Office of the Public Counsel, c/o The Florida Legislature, 111 West Madison Street, Room 812, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-1400.

ORDER NO. PSC-2022-0034-PCO-WS DOCKET NO. 20210192-WS PAGE 2

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this 19th day of January, 2022.

ADAM J. TEITZMAN Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399 (850) 413-6770 www.floridapsc.com

Copies furnished: A copy of this document is provided to the parties of record at the time of issuance and, if applicable, interested persons.

BYL